liable for confiscation under section 111(d) of the Customs Act 1962 and rendered 

themselves for penalty under Section 112(a)(i) of Customs Act, 1962.  

10. In view of above foregoing paras, I pass the following Order:- 

ORDER 

(i) I order Confiscation of goods valued at Rs. 4,85,68,569/- (Rupees Four 

Crores Eighty Five Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Nine 

Only) imported vide Bill of Entry No. 3110277 dated 07.07.2025 under 

section 111(d) of the Customs Act 1962. However, I give an option to 

redeem the goods on payment of a Redemption Fine of Rs. 20,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) under section 125(1) of Customs Act